AGENCY TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION AND ADMINISTER ALL ACTIVITIES AS 
REQUIRED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009 
PROVIDES FUNDS FOR THIS SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL 
CONSOLIDATED ACTION PLAN FOR 2008–2009 NOT TO EXCEED THREE 
HUNDRED SIXTY SIX THOUSAND SIXTY THREE DOLLARS ($366,063) IN 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT RECOVERY FUNDS AND FIVE 
HUNDRED FIFTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE DOLLARS 
($559,735) IN HOMELESS PREVENTION AND RAPID RE-HOUSING (HPRP) BLOCK 
GRANT AND TO EXPEND ALL FUNDS CONTAINED THEREIN 

WHEREAS, Title XII of Division A of the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 
2009 (ARRA), allocated $366,063 in Community Development Block Grant and $559,735 in